services and related value added services such as cementation engineering and directional or slated drilling. Consutec
engages in integral project engineering activities.

This report includes forward-looking statements. In addition to the risk and uncertainties noted in the report, there
are certain factors that could cause results to differ materially from those anticipated by some of the statements made.
Many of these risks and uncertainties are related to factors beyond the reasonable control of Grupo México or that
cannot be accurately estimated, such as future market conditions, metals prices, the behavior of other market
stakeholders and the actions of government regulators, which are described in Grupo México�s annual report. Grupo
México does not assume any obligation whatsoever regarding the updating of these projections to reflect events or
circumstances occurring after the date of this report.

1Q11 www.gmexico.com Page 10

Edgar Filing: SOUTHERN COPPER CORP/ - Form 425

15

Edgar Filing: SOUTHERN COPPER CORP/ - Form 425

16

First Quarter 2011 Results
GRUPO MEXICO, S.A.B. DE C.V. (GM)

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS PRO-FORMA (US GAAP)

Quarters Accumulated
(Thousands of US Dollars) Q1-11 Q1-10 Variance 2011 2010 Variance

STATEMENT OF
EARNINGS
Net sales 2,504,913 1,993,941 510,972 2,504,913 1,993,941 510,972
Cost of sales 1,250,566 1,035,729 214,837 1,250,566 1,035,729 214,837

Gross profit 1,254,347 958,212 296,135 1,254,347 958,212 296,135
Gross margin 50% 48% 50% 48%
Administrative expenses 53,131 51,414 1,717 53,131 51,414 1,717
EBITDA 1,190,359 879,164 311,195 1,190,359 879,164 311,195
Depreciation and
amortization 168,984 166,359 2,626 168,984 166,359 2,626

Operating income 1,032,232 740,440 291,792 1,032,232 740,440 291,792
Operating margin 41% 37% 41% 37%
Interest expense 77,171 67,411 9,759 77,171 67,411 9,759
Interest income (21,435) (40,773) 19,339 (21,435) (40,773) 19,339
Financial coverage (32) 825 (857) (32) 825 (857)
Other (income) expense,
net 10,890 26,810 (15,920) 10,890 26,810 (15,920)

Earnings before Tax 965,638 686,167 279,471 965,638 686,167 279,471
Taxes 306,098 217,301 88,797 306,098 217,301 88,797
Participation in subsidiary
not consolidated and
associated (1,470) (290) (1,180) (1,470) (290) (1,180)

Net Earnings 661,010 469,156 191,855 661,010 469,156 191,855
Net income attributable to
the non-controlling interest 129,341 107,278 22,063 129,341 107,278 22,063

Net income attributable to
GM 531,669 361,878 169,792 531,669 361,878 169,792

BALANCE SHEET
Cash and cash equivalents 3,007,364 1,201,641 1,805,722 3,007,364 1,201,641 1,805,722
Marketable securities 220,710 20,080 200,630 220,710 20,080 200,630
Restricted cash 209,411 186,153 23,258 209,411 186,153 23,258
Notes and accounts
receivable 995,763 791,412 204,351 995,763 791,412 204,351
Inventories 986,930 852,940 133,990 986,930 852,940 133,990

Edgar Filing: SOUTHERN COPPER CORP/ - Form 425

17

Prepaid and others current
assets 731,922 360,928 370,995 731,922 360,928 370,995

Total Current Assets 6,152,101 3,413,154 2,738,946 6,152,101 3,413,154 2,738,946
Property, plant and
equipment, Net 6,961,648 6,764,350 197,298 6,961,648 6,764,350 197,298
Leachable material, net 167,753 167,534 219 167,753 167,534 219
Other long term assets 1,616,235 1,514,927 101,309 1,616,235 1,514,927 101,309

Total Assets 14,897,737 11,859,965 3,037,772 14,897,737 11,859,965 3,037,772

Liabilities and
Stockholders� Equity
Current portion of
long-term debt 369,413 309,069 60,343 369,413 309,069 60,343
Accumulated liabilities 1,575,567 1,061,299 514,268 1,575,567 1,061,299 514,268

Current Liabilities 1,944,980 1,370,368 574,612 1,944,980 1,370,368 574,612
Long-term debt 3,692,190 2,816,883 875,307 3,692,190 2,816,883 875,307
Other non-current liabilities 1,231,142 945,001 286,142 1,231,142 945,001 286,142

Total Liabilities 6,868,312 5,132,252 1,736,060 6,868,312 5,132,252 1,736,060
Stockholders equity 2,000,446 2,000,446 � 2,000,446 2,000,446 �
Other equity accounts (235,406) (204,377) (31,029) (235,406) (204,377) (31,029)
Retaining earnings 4,685,312 3,506,085 1,179,227 4,685,312 3,506,085 1,179,227

Total Stockholders�
equity 6,450,352 5,302,154 1,148,198 6,450,352 5,302,154 1,148,198
Non-controlling interest. 1,579,073 1,425,559 153,513 1,579,073 1,425,559 153,513

Total Liabilities and
Equity 14,897,737 11,859,965 3,037,772 14,897,737 11,859,965 3,037,772

CASH FLOW
Net earnings 661,010 469,156 191,855 661,010 469,156 191,855
Depreciation and
amortization 168,984 160,268 8,716 168,984 160,268 8,716
Deferred income taxes 5,371 (11,981) 17,352 5,371 (11,981) 17,352
Capitalized leachable
material (49,113) (21,051) (28,062) (49,113) (21,051) (28,062)
Participation in subsidiary
not consolidated and
associated (1,470) (5,172) 3,702 (1,470) (5,172) 3,702
Other Net 30,784 48,922 (18,138) 30,784 48,922 (18,138)
Changes in assets and
liabilities (360,225) 329,030 (689,255) (360,225) 329,030 (689,255)

Cash generated by
operating activities 455,342 969,172 (513,830) 455,342 969,172 (513,830)
Capital expenditures (120,764) (90,941) (29,823) (120,764) (90,941) (29,823)

Edgar Filing: SOUTHERN COPPER CORP/ - Form 425

18

Purchase of marketable
securities (68,770) 4,820 (73,590) (68,770) 4,820 (73,590)
Restricted cash 39,081 10,198 28,883 39,081 10,198 28,883
Other � Net 74,853 (236,819) 311,672 74,853 (236,819) 311,672

Cash used in investing
activities (75,600) (312,742) 237,142 (75,600) (312,742) 237,142
Debt incurred 142 75 67 142 75 67
Debt amortization (73,786) (508,629) 434,843 (73,786) (508,629) 434,843
Dividends paid (299,755) (190,310) (109,445) (299,755) (190,310) (109,445)
Cash used in financing
activities (373,399) (698,864) 325,465 (373,399) (698,864) 325,465
Effect of exchance rate
changes on cash and cash
equivalents 3,110 24,675 (21,565) 3,110 24,675 (21,565)

Net increase
(decrease) cash & cash
equivalents 9,452 (17,759) 27,212 9,452 (17,759) 27,212
Cash & cash equivalents
at begin yr. 2,997,912 1,219,401 1,778,511 2,997,912 1,219,401 1,778,511

Cash & cash equivalents
at yr. end 3,007,364 1,201,641 1,805,723 3,007,364 1,201,641 1,805,723

1Q11 www.gmexico.com Page 11

Edgar Filing: SOUTHERN COPPER CORP/ - Form 425

19

First Quarter 2011 Results
AMERICAS MINNING CORPORATION (AMC)

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (US GAAP)

Quarters Accumulated
(Thousands of US Dollars) Q1-11 Q1-10 Variance 2011 2010 Variance

STATEMENT OF
EARNINGS
Net sales 2,090,582 1,637,007 453,574 2,090,582 1,637,007 453,574
Cost of sales 954,087 788,223 165,864 954,087 788,223 165,864
Exploration 9,747 8,540 1,207 9,747 8,540 1,207

Gross profit 1,126,748 840,245 286,503 1,126,748 840,245 286,503
Gross margin 54% 51% 54% 51%
Administrative expenses 31,200 30,738 462 31,200 30,738 462
EBITDA 1,077,129 831,281 245,848 1,077,129 831,281 245,848
Depreciation and
amortization 137,530 136,648 882 137,530 136,648 882

Operating income 958,018 672,859 285,160 958,018 672,859 285,160
Operating margin 46% 41% 46% 41%
Interest expense 67,753 58,835 8,917 67,753 58,835 8,917
Interest income (5,492) (2,124) (3,368) (5,492) (2,124) (3,368)
Other (income) expense, net 19,354 44,021 (24,666) 19,354 44,021 (24,666)

Earnings before Tax 876,403 572,127 304,276 876,403 572,127 304,276
Taxes 277,771 192,270 85,500 277,771 192,270 85,500

Net Earnings 598,632 379,857 218,776 598,632 379,857 218,776
Net income attributable to
the non-controlling interest 106,275 84,162 22,113 106,275 84,162 22,113

Net income attributable to
AMC 492,357 295,694 196,663 492,357 295,694 196,663

BALANCE SHEET
Cash and cash equivalents 2,083,756 711,015 1,372,741 2,083,756 711,015 1,372,741
Marketable securities 220,710 20,080 200,630 220,710 20,080 200,630
Restricted cash 209,411 186,153 23,258 209,411 186,153 23,258
Notes and accounts
receivable 752,905 580,123 172,782 752,905 580,123 172,782
Inventories 936,626 809,957 126,668 936,626 809,957 126,668
Prepaid and others current
assets 1,477,194 286,408 1,190,787 1,477,194 286,408 1,190,787

Total Current Assets 5,680,603 2,593,736 3,086,867 5,680,603 2,593,736 3,086,867

Edgar Filing: SOUTHERN COPPER CORP/ - Form 425

20

Property, plant and
equipment, Net 5,483,079 5,441,367 41,712 5,483,079 5,441,367 41,712
Leachable material, net 167,753 167,534 219 167,753 167,534 219
Other long term assets 784,217 930,942 (146,725) 784,217 930,942 (146,725)

Total Assets 12,115,652 9,133,579 2,982,073 12,115,652 9,133,579 2,982,073

Liabilities and
Stockholders� Equity � � � � � �
Long-term debt 225,934 249,128 (23,193) 225,934 249,128 (23,193)
Other non-current liabilities 1,291,840 676,717 615,123 1,291,840 676,717 615,123

Current Liabilities 1,517,774 925,845 591,929 1,517,774 925,845 591,929
Long term debt 3,339,112 2,344,787 994,325 3,339,112 2,344,787 994,325
Other long term liabilities 1,118,758 920,603 198,155 1,118,758 920,603 198,155

Total Liabilities 5,975,645 4,191,235 1,784,410 5,975,645 4,191,235 1,784,410
Stockholders equity 2,561,499 2,561,499 � 2,561,499 2,561,499 �
Other equity accounts (513,204) (403,136) (110,068) (513,204) (403,136) (110,068)
Retained earnings 3,199,838 1,907,403 1,292,435 3,199,838 1,907,403 1,292,435

Total Stockholders�
equity 5,248,133 4,065,766 1,182,367 5,248,133 4,065,766 1,182,367
Non-controlling interest. 891,874 876,578 15,296 891,874 876,578 15,296

Total Liabilities and
Equity 12,115,652 9,133,579 2,982,073 12,115,652 9,133,579 2,982,073

Cash Flow
Net earnings 598,632 379,857 218,776 598,632 379,857 218,776
Depreciation and
amortization 137,530 136,648 882 137,530 136,648 882
Deferred income taxes (29,318) (15) (29,303) (29,318) (15) (29,303)
Capitalized leachable
material (49,113) (21,051) (28,062) (49,113) (21,051) (28,062)
Others Net 29,534 48,608 (19,074) 29,534 48,608 (19,074)
Changes in assets and
liabilities (275,394) 116,452 (391,846) (275,394) 116,452 (391,846)

Cash generated by
operating activities 411,871 660,498 (248,627) 411,871 660,498 (248,627)
Capital expenditures (89,216) (78,912) (10,304) (89,216) (78,912) (10,304)
Current investments (68,770) 2,868 (71,638) (68,770) 2,868 (71,638)
Restricted cash (1,072) (133,103) 132,031 (1,072) (133,103) 132,031
Capital reimbursement (230,697) 11,585 (242,282) (230,697) 11,585 (242,282)

Cash used in investing
activities (389,755) (197,562) (192,193) (389,755) (197,562) (192,193)
Debt incurred 142 75 67 142 75 67
Debt amortization (59,350) (500,208) 440,858 (59,350) (500,208) 440,858

Edgar Filing: SOUTHERN COPPER CORP/ - Form 425

21

Dividends paid (105,598) (146,322) 40,724 (105,598) (146,322) 40,724

Cash used in financing
activities (164,806) (646,455) 481,649 (164,806) (646,455) 481,649
Effect of exchance rate
changes on cash and cash
equivalents (4,574) 6,158 (10,732) (4,574) 6,158 (10,732)

Net increase
(decrease) cash & cash
equivalents (147,264) (177,361) 30,097 (147,264) (177,361) 30,097
Cash & cash equivalents
at begin yr. 2,231,020 888,375 1,342,645 2,231,020 888,375 1,342,645

Cash & cash equivalents
at yr. end 2,083,756 711,015 1,372,741 2,083,756 711,015 1,372,741

1Q11 www.gmexico.com Page 12

Edgar Filing: SOUTHERN COPPER CORP/ - Form 425

22

First Quarter 2011 Results
INFRAESTRUCTURA Y TRANSPORTES MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS PRO-FORMA (US GAAP)

Quarters Accumulated
(Thousands of US Dollars) Q1-11 Q1-10 Variance 2011 2010 Variance

STATEMENT OF
EARNINGS
Net sales 383,433 325,995 57,438 383,433 325,995 57,438
Cost of sales 261,737 212,973 48,764 261,737 212,973 48,764

Gross profit 121,696 113,022 8,674 121,696 113,022 8,674
Gross margin 32% 35% 32% 35%
Administrative expenses 17,125 15,396 1,729 17,125 15,396 1,729
EBITDA 107,695 109,838 (2,143) 107,695 109,838 (2,143)
Depreciation and
amortization 28,434 26,459 1,975 28,434 26,459 1,975

Operating Income 76,137 71,167 4,970 76,137 71,167 4,970
Operating margin 20% 22% 20% 22%
Interest expense 7,812 8,365 (553) 7,812 8,365 (553)
Interest income (8,986) (3,235) (5,751) (8,986) (3,235) (5,751)
Financial coverage (32) 825 (857) (32) 825 (857)
Other (income) expense � Net (5,650) (14,231) 8,581 (5,650) (14,231) 8,581

Earnings before Tax 82,993 79,443 3,550 82,993 79,443 3,550
Taxes 25,797 25,882 (85) 25,797 25,882 (85)
Participation in subsidiary
not consolidated and
associated (1,470) (294) (1,176) (1,470) (294) (1,176)

Net Earnings 58,666 53,855 4,811 58,666 53,855 4,811
Net income attributable to
the non-controlling interest (11,131) (12,830) 1,699 (11,131) (12,830) 1,699

Net income attributable to
ITM 47,535 41,025 6,510 47,535 41,025 6,510

BALANCE SHEET
Cash and cash equivalents 245,375 325,412 (80,037) 245,375 325,412 (80,037)
Notes and accounts
receivable 197,793 167,713 30,080 197,793 167,713 30,080
Inventories 35,827 28,449 7,378 35,827 28,449 7,378
Prepaid and others current
assets 71,519 62,515 9,004 71,519 62,515 9,004

Edgar Filing: SOUTHERN COPPER CORP/ - Form 425

23

Total Current Assets 550,514 584,089 (33,575) 550,514 584,089 (33,575)
Property, plant and
equipment � Net 1,371,055 1,218,752 152,303 1,371,055 1,218,752 152,303
Other long term assets 617,977 398,011 219,966 617,977 398,011 219,966

Total Assets 2,539,546 2,200,852 338,694 2,539,546 2,200,852 338,694

Liabilities and
Stockholders� Equity
Current portion of long-term
debt 133,478 59,941 73,537 133,478 59,941 73,537
Accumulated liabilities 197,694 182,951 14,743 197,694 182,951 14,743

Current Liabilities 331,172 242,892 88,280 331,172 242,892 88,280
Long-term debt 353,078 472,096 (119,018) 353,078 472,096 (119,018)
Other non-current liabilities 22,996 395 22,601 22,996 395 22,601
Other liabilities 7,597 9,539 (1,942) 7,597 9,539 (1,942)

Total Liabilities 714,843 724,922 (10,079) 714,843 724,922 (10,079)
Stockholders equity 89,290 89,290 � 89,290 89,290 �
Other equity accounts 161,288 93,103 68,185 161,288 93,103 68,185
Retaining earnings 1,266,540 1,054,269 212,271 1,266,540 1,054,269 212,271

Total Stockholders�
equity 1,517,118 1,236,662 280,456 1,517,118 1,236,662 280,456
Non-controlling interest. 307,585 239,268 68,317 307,585 239,268 68,317

Total Liabilities and
Equity 2,539,546 2,200,852 338,694 2,539,546 2,200,852 338,694

CASH FLOW
Net earnings 58,666 53,855 4,811 58,666 53,855 4,811
Depreciation and
amortization 28,434 26,459 1,975 28,434 26,459 1,975
Deferred income taxes (6,384) (14,560) 8,176 (6,384) (14,560) 8,176
Participation in subsidiary
not consolidated and
associated (1,470) (294) (1,176) (1,470) (294) (1,176)
Other Net (2,285) (1,091) (1,194) (2,285) (1,091) (1,194)
Changes in assets and
liabilities (22,086) (9,091) (12,995) (22,086) (9,091) (12,995)

Cash generated by
operating activities 54,875 55,278 (403) 54,875 55,278 (403)
Capital expenditures (27,248) (9,330) (17,918) (27,248) (9,330) (17,918)
Purchase shares (83,962) (16,642) (67,320) (83,962) (16,642) (67,320)
Dividends received 234 � 234 234 � 234

Cash used in investing
activities (110,976) (25,972) (85,004) (110,976) (25,972) (85,004)

Edgar Filing: SOUTHERN COPPER CORP/ - Form 425

24

Debt amortization (14,436) (8,421) (6,015) (14,436) (8,421) (6,015)
Dividends received (paid) �
Net � (26,000) 26,000 � (26,000) 26,000

Cash used in financing
activities (14,436) (34,421) 19,985 (14,436) (34,421) 19,985
Effect of exchance rate
changes on cash and cash
equivalents 7,684 18,517 (10,833) 7,684 18,517 (10,833)

Net increase
(decrease) cash & cash
equivalents (62,853) 13,402 (76,255) (62,853) 13,402 (76,255)
Cash & cash equivalents at
begin yr. 308,228 312,010 (3,782) 308,228 312,010 (3,782)

Cash & cash equivalents at
yr. end 245,375 325,412 (80,037) 245,375 325,412 (80,037)

1Q11 www.gmexico.com Page 13

Edgar Filing: SOUTHERN COPPER CORP/ - Form 425

25